Draft	Harmonised	2021-22 F	Fees &	Charges

Draft Harmonised 2021-22 Fees & Charges	BCW	ENC	CBC	KBC
Cremation Fees	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £ no crematorium	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £ no crematorium	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £
Adult Cremation (over 16 years)	920			920
Child cremation (up to 16 years)	no charge			no charge
Off peak funerals (to finish before 10am and to start after 4pm)	850			850
Evening and weekend funerals	1,070			1,203
No service required at the crematorium	690			690
Extended service (total length of 1 hour 20 minutes) Pre-paid Cremation Plan	200			850
Interments-Public & Purchased Graves ( Monday - 11.30 Friday) Over 16 years				
Depth to 4.5 ft.				700
Depth to 6 ft.	600		700	1,050
Chamber - Single Interment	600		600	600
Chamber - Double or Second Interment	800		800	800
Cremated Remains	250		250	800
Memorial Chambers	390		390	
Prepurchased mausoleum	1,200			5,000
Construction and installation of a timber pack (supplied by trained personnel) to enable a shroud burial and entry to a grave	600			

	BCW	ENC	CBC	KBC
	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £
Interments-Public & Purchased Graves (Friday after 11.30am to 3.30pm, Satur			2	L
Depth to 4.5 ft.				700
Depth to 6 ft.	800		800	1,050
Burial that takes place within 24 hours (subject to availability of trained personnel)	1,250		1,250	
Per additional ft.	150			
Chamber - Single Interment	700		700	700
Chamber - Double or Second Interment	1,000		1,000	1,000
Cremated Remains	350		350	800
Memorial Chambers	390			390
Prepurchased mausoleum	1,600			5,000
Construction and installation of a timber pack (supplied by trained personnel) to enable a shroud burial and entry to a grave	900			
Interments-Public & Purchased Graves (Saturday after 10.30am, Sundays and	bank holidays)			
Depth to 4.5 ft.				700
Depth to 6 ft.	1,000		800	1,050
Burial that takes place within 24 hours (subject to availability of trained personnel)	1,500		1,500	
Per additional ft.	200			
Chamber - Single Interment	800		800	800
Chamber - Double or Second Interment	1,200		1,200	1,200
Cremated Remains	450		450	800
Memorial Chambers	400			400
Prepurchased mausoleum  Construction and installation of a timber pack (supplied by trained personnel) to	1,800			5,000
enable a shroud burial and entry to a grave	1,200			

	BCW	ENC	CBC	KBC
	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £
Exclusive Rights				
Earth Graves (9 ft. x 4 ft.)	700		700	700
Childs Plot (4 ft. x 3 ft.)	350		350	350
Memorial Garden (2 ft. x 2 ft.)	175			
Chamber - Single Interment	700		700	700
Chamber - Double or Second Interment	1,000		1,000	1,000
Memorial Chamber, Ashes (Including Plaque)	820			820
Mausoleum - Purchase, facia tablets and inscription	3,580			5,000
Green Burial Exhumation - burial plot Exhumation - cremation plot				1,028 2,190 423

	BCW	ENC	CBC	KBC
	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £
<u>Memorials</u>	L	L	L	L
Vase or Tablet	100		100	100
Headstone or other monument	200		200	200
Kerb	125		125	125
Additional inscriptions	100		100	100
Replacement of headstones	125			125
Commemorative Bench			500	
Commemorative Tree			400	
Use of chapel	150			150
Use of organ	65			
Search Fee	75			
Copies of Deeds/Register entries - per copy			6	
Special Conditions				
Purchaser has not lived in the Borough for at least one year in the past ten years - 100% uplift in charges (applies to purchase of exclusive rights only)	~		•	basic x4
Deceased has not lived in the Borough for at least one year in the last five years - 100% uplift in charges (applies to interment fee and memorial applicants)	•		<b>~</b>	basic x5
Maintenance of Graves				
Levelling and turfing grassed graves on one occasion	120			
Maintaining other graves for 25 years	1,000			
Planting on a single occasion	90			
Spring & Summer flowers for 25 years	2,000			

	BCW	ENC	CBC	KBC
	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £
Bulky Waste Collection				
Up to 5 items	30	30	30	30
Pre Planning Application				
Minor Applications				
Householder applicants Householder applicants + site visit	65	65 110		65
Adverts	75	75		75
Adverts + site meeting		155		
Listed Building	75	75		75
Listed Building + site meeting		120		
Change of use	200	200		225
Change of use + site meeting	30% of "initial	265		265
Up to an hour meeting if requested	50% of initial fee"			30% of "initial fee"

	BCW	ENC	CBC	KBC
	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £	Proposed Charge 2021-22 £
Taxi Licensing				
Hackney Carriage / Private Hire				
Vehicle licence	255	255	255	255
Driver's Licence original (3years)	190	190	190	190
Driver's Licence renewal (3years)	185	185	185	185
Operator's Licence, original and renewal (5 years)	280	280	280	280
Trailers	125	125	200	200
Hackney Carriage Knowledge Test	65	65	65	
Private Hire Drivers Test	20	00	00	
Transfer of Vehicle Licence (paperwork only, no plates)	55	55	55	55
Temporary Vehicle Transfer (plates included)	60	60	60	60
Personal Plate Application (plates included)	60	60	60	
In Year Permanent Vehicle Replacement	55	55	55	
Short Term Drivers Badge (previously Temporary)	25	25	25	25
Transfer of Vehicle Ownership	55	55	55	
Vehicle Inspection Fee			60	
Combined MOT and licensed vehicle inspection fee			65	
Vehicle Inspection Fee Surcharge			30	
Vehicle Inspection Retest			25	
Medical				95
Motor Salvage Repair Registration				150
Advertising on rear passenger doors				60
Criminal records check fee		50		50
Exemption from display of PH plates (subject to authority requirements)				35
Houses in Multiple Occupation: Mandatory Licence				
Application fee (Due on Application)	800	800	800	800
Grant Fee (Payable once your application has been successful)	440	440	440	
Variation Fee – No Inspection Required	325	325	325	
Variation Fee – Inspection Required	740	740	740	
Renewal Application	800	800	800	800
Renewal Grant Fee	440	440	440	
Change of Details	32	32	32	
Copy Licence	32	32	32	
Accommodation Certificate			95	
Environmental Search Information in relation to house purchase			65	
Environmental Search Information in relation to commercial enquiry			155	